## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 7

## CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44)

- **32.** In paragraph 33 of Schedule 17 (violent offences and sexual offences), for "Article 17" and "1981 (S.I.1981/155 (N.I. 2))" substitute respectively "Article 58(1)" and "2004 (S.I. 2004/ (N.I. ))".
  - 33. In paragraph 34 of that Schedule for "Article 17A" substitute "Article 58(2)".
  - **34.** In paragraph 35 of that Schedule for "Article 18(1)" substitute "Article 59(1)".
- **35.** In paragraph 36 of that Schedule for "Article 18(2)" and "Schedule 1" substitute respectively "Article 59(2)" and "Schedule 4".
  - **36.** In paragraph 37 of that Schedule for "Article 19" substitute "Article 60".